

Present: **Shri Sujay Sengupta**
Sessions Judge, Nadia.

Criminal Misc. Case No.977 of 2026

Order No.02
20.05.2026

The application for anticipatory bail **U/s 482 of the BNSS** filed on behalf of petitioners, namely, **Biplab Debnath and others** who apprehend arrest in connection with **Murutia PS Case No.90/2026** dated **11.04.2026** is taken up for hearing.

LCR is produced.

CD is also produced, but the postmortem report is not available in the CD.

Case is adjourned today.

Investigating Officer is directed to appear in person with complete CD on 02.06.2026 at 10:30 AM, positively.

To date **(02.06.2026)** for hearing of the application.

Inform the investigating officer, at once, with a copy of this Order for compliance.

CD be returned with direction to produce the same on the next date, fixed.

LCR be also **returned** with direction to produce the same on the next date, fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S. Sengupta

Sessions Judge, Nadia
20.05.2026

Sd/- S. Sengupta

Sessions Judge, Nadia
20.05.2026